BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

APRIL 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS APRIL 18, 2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. 0474-0237 (9.0)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2	BID INCLUDING ALTE, TE . ITEMS NO. 3	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 4
1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$902,515.73	\$1,508,703.43	\$927,415	\$926,215.73	\$930,305.73
2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$920,275.20	\$1,644,373.45	\$5 275.	\$944,275.20	\$990,275.20
3) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,015,279.25	\$1,649,550.50	181, 1.25	\$1,033,279.25	\$1,115,279.25
4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,021,085.26	\$1,690,680.76	1,054,03	\$1,063,085.26	\$1,063,085.26
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,089,048.55	\$1,735 953	\$,,128,048.55	\$1,104,048.55	\$1,146,048.55
CALENDAR DAYS 25/25 ALTERNATE DAYS 80/80				MICAH KREIKEM	t go

by certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct. Kreiekmeier

MICAH KREIKEMEIER 04/19/2024

> FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129
CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
APRIL 18, 2024

0474-0237 (9.0)

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

20000000		04	1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		CE BAP	R LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CC	Ui COS.	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
1 8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2528	\$37.50	\$94,800.00	\$35.00	\$88,480	\$34.00	\$85,952.00
2 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	32.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
3 4" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	,00	\$1,206.00	\$22.91	\$1,534.97
4 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6° GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$6,350.00	9,100	,812.00	\$40,872.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
5 8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,135	190.00	\$2,042.00	\$16,336.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
6 6-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE, & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	. ``00.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2603	01	\$26.03	\$0.10	\$260.30	\$0.01	\$26.03
8 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	20.00	\$9,020.00	\$1,156.00	\$12,716.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00
9 LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,885.00	\$30,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
10 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLE IN PLACE	3	1	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$726.00	\$726.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11 WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EX. WAT LINL INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTIONS N. D. D. D. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND WOOFF V. 'E & L. DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	А	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION COSTEM SUBTOTAL				\$188,672.03		\$195,206.30		\$179,563.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER CC L ON SYSTEM								
1 STANDARD PRECA. '' DIAM FP.' 'ARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECT INTEL COAL G AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,684.00	\$40,524.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00
2 EX. A VERTICAL D'FPTI- DR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' D. TH), COMPL. PLACE	VF	6.1	\$255.00	\$1,555.50	\$314.00	\$1,915.40	\$300.00	\$1,830.00
3 CORRI STANT PRECAST MANHOLE FOR FORCE MAIN DISCHARGE, INCLUDE STANDLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4 STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$4,930.00	\$59,160.00	\$5,133.00	\$61,596.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33.03	\$540.00	\$17,836.20	\$800.00	\$26,424.00	\$350.00	\$11,560.50
6 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	211	\$44.00	\$9,284.00	\$42.00	\$8,862.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00
7 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1245	\$45.00	\$56,025.00	\$44.00	\$54,780.00	\$55.00	\$68,475.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING , PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129 CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

APRIL 17, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

APRIL 18, 2024 0474-0237 (9.0)

EUR VOD NO.			1) MTEX CONSTRU	ICTION LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		CE BAP R LTD.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CC	Ui COS.	TOTAL COST
8 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE		690	\$46.00	\$31,740.00	\$47.00	\$32,4	\$60.00	\$41,400.00
9 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CEMENT LF	541	\$48.00	\$25,968.00	\$6	\$33,001.0	\$65.00	\$35,165.00
10 LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BAC WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS PLACE	CKFILL, RISER,	700	\$44.00	\$30,800.00	:44.00	, 1,800.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
11 SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, AST 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY F COMPLETE IN PLACE	BACKFILL,	15	\$1,600.00	000.	↓1,847.00	\$27,705.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEAF COMPLETE IN PLACE	DS), LF	3387	\$1.0	\$3,387.00	\$0.10	\$338.70	\$0.01	\$33.87
13 VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES D COMPLETE IN PLACE	IGITAL COPY, LF	100	\$ '	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
14 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	DEPTHS, EA	2	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
15 REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLA		1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL				\$304,430.70		\$326,538.10		\$369,274.37
DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES								
1 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOL "		17	\$3,550.00	\$60,350.00	\$3,063.00	\$52,071.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00
2 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, I. UDES CODING BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COI TE IN PLACE	S AND LF	1998	\$85.50	\$170,829.00	\$96.00	\$191,808.00	\$100.00	\$199,800.00
3 36" RCP STORM SE FR, AST 2-76. ASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING BACKFILL, ALL DEP. COM FOR SELECTION OF SELECTION	S AND LF	190	\$148.00	\$28,120.00	\$174.00	\$33,060.00	\$190.00	\$36,100.00
4 STAGE I – MODIFIED RI. C VING), INCLUDES IN FPF J FECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I II DE 'IS, COMPLET' IN ACE		6	\$1,525.00	\$9,150.00	\$1,481.00	\$8,886.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
5 STAG MC' _ ZD REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' N OPENIN		6	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,180.00	\$13,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
6 STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10 INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR ST ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		8	\$1,525.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,543.00	\$12,344.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
7 STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (1 INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR ST ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		8	\$3,050.00	\$24,400.00	\$2,645.00	\$21,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
8 EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	F OUTFALL LF	196	\$11.00	\$2,156.00	\$13.00	\$2,548.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00
9 OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 24" RCP STORM SEWER, SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND 0 FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE		2	\$3,985.00	\$7,970.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129
CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 17, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

LJA ENGINEERIN A.CAROTHERS APRIL 18, 2024 0474-0237 (9.0)

1) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

				1) MIEX CONSTRU	ICTION, LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SERVIC	ES, LID	SE BAP R LID.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST T	OTAL CC	Ui COS.	TOTAL COST	
SLOPE PAV	OPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 36" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES ING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,1 70	54,500.00	\$4,500.00	
11 TRENCH SA	FETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2188	\$1.00	\$2,188.00	JU.10	\$218.80	\$0.01	\$21.88	
GENERAL S	TER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES OURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE SAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	500.0C	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
13 18" THICK C PLACE	ONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN	SY	135	\$120.00	\$16,200	\$116.00	\$15,660.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	
	D CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND ROLLED, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$3,350.00	,700.00	\$3,064.00	\$6,128.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
DIVISION III – DRA	INAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:				\$360,263.00		\$360,868.80		\$407,636.88	
DIVISION IV - MIS	CELLANEOUS ITEMS									
	CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100ι	35.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
2 DEWATERIN COMPLETE	IG (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER) IN PLACE	LF	100υ	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	
3 EXTRA CLE	ARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	DING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO RE 'SED OI AS BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	
5 BROADCAS	T SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMP' _ IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
	MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACRIAL AND UL OUTSIDE OPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	N CLEARING AND NOTIFIED THIS ENT (AT 'RITTEN REC N BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
U G OFF	DISPOSE OI TILIT POILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, ROAD TRUC. (0-0 J. MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND NOTO 5 4.5 NOARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, IN PLAC.	LS	1	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
9 CEMEN COMPLE 2	ILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
	ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR CCT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	
11 EXTRA FILT	ER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	
12 ADJUST MA COMPLETE	NHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), IN PLACE	EA	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
DIVISION IV - MISO	CELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$49,150.00		\$37,662.00		\$58,805.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

MON IGOMENT CITY OF WILLIS APRIL 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERI A.CAROTHERS APRIL 18, 2024 0474-0237 (9.0)

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING , PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129 CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 17, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.CAROTHERS
APRIL 18, 2024

ESAGO NO.			1) MTEX CONSTRU	JCTION, LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SEF	RVICES, LTD	ÇE BAP	R LTD.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CC	Ui COS.	TOTAL COST
1 EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2825	\$6.00	\$16,950.00	\$9.00	\$25,4 10	\$5.00	\$14,125.00
2 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8815	\$4.20	\$37,023.00	`6.65	\$5,619.75	\$6.00	\$52,890.00
3 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	234	\$240.30	\$56,2 70	\$400.00	\$93,600.00	\$265.00	\$62,010.00
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8080	\$54.7	\$/ ,976.00	\$59.70	\$482,376.00	\$56.00	\$452,480.00
5 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1010	φ4.10	\$4,1	\$3.50	\$3,535.00	\$3.15	\$3,181.50
6 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4265	.0	,17,486.50	\$3.50	\$14,927.50	\$3.15	\$13,434.75
7 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$30	\$300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	L		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	A	135	\$62.70	\$8,464.50	\$68.00	\$9,180.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
10 80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STO ^{** C} ARKW. SE ₁ PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE		792	\$13.60	\$10,771.20	\$15.00	\$11,880.00	\$10.00	\$7,920.00
11 2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOS.' EXISTING / ONCKL PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTI. REP TO F. POSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	107	\$7.90	\$845.30	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$65.00	\$6,955.00
12 FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GI 'G, COMPLETE I. '	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
13 ADA RAMPS, INCLL 'S TRUI ATL '4E PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPL 'F IN PL '7'	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
ALTERN 'E BID NO. 1 ITEMS \ 3TO \L:				\$606,187.70		\$724,098.25		\$634,271.25
ALTERNA BID ITEMS.								
1 IMPO: "ILL "UDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING ON ROAD TRUCK. MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTO. DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3000	\$8.30	\$24,900.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$22.00	\$66,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:				\$24,900.00		\$30,000.00		\$66,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3								
1 IMPORT FILL, INCLUDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING OFF ROAL TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	O CY	3000	\$7.90	\$23,700.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3 SUBTOTAL:				\$23,700.00		\$24,000.00		\$18,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 4								

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

APRIL 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

A.CAROTHERS
APRIL 18, 2024
0474-0237 (9.0)

				1) MTEX CONST	RUCTION, LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	CE BAP	R LTD.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CC	Ui COS.	TOTAL COST
1 HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BC OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMEN	OTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), IT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$27,790.00	\$27,790.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,C \range 10	70,000.00	\$100,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 4 SUBT	OTAL:				\$27,790.00		\$70,000.00		\$100,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DIS	STRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$188,672.03		\$1(5,206.30		\$179,563.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY	SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$304,4^ 70		\$326,538.10		\$369,274.37
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE	FACILITIES				იიი,26ა		\$360,868.80		\$407,636.88
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS				\$4 150.00		\$37,662.00		\$58,805.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					1515.73		\$920,275.20		\$1,015,279.25
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					02,515.73		\$920,275.20		\$1,015,279.25
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 IT	TEMS				\$606,187.70		\$724,098.25		\$634,271.25
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	NATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,508,703.43		\$1,644,373.45		\$1,649,550.50
ALTERNATE DID ITEMS NO. 3									
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2 TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$902,515.73		\$000.07F.00		\$1,015,279.25
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS I	NO 2				\$902,515.73 \$24,900.00		\$920,275.20 \$30.000.00		\$1,015,279.25
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER					\$24,900.00 \$ 927,415.73		\$30,000.00 \$ 950,275.20		\$66,000.00 \$1,081,279.25
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	INATE BID ITEMS NO. 2				\$927,415.75		\$950,275.20		\$1,061,279.25
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$902,515.73		\$920,275.20		\$1,015,279.25
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS I	NO. 3				\$23,700.00		\$24,000.00		\$18,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	NATE BID ITEMS NO				\$926,215.73		\$944,275.20		\$1,033,279.25
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS M 4									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$902,515.73		\$920,275.20		\$1,015,279.25
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID I. 'S I	N 1				\$27,790.00		\$70,000.00		\$100,000.00
TOTAL A UNT INCLUDING A R	NATE BID ITEMS NO. 4				\$930,305.73		\$990,275.20		\$1,115,279.25

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 17, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAR	OTI	HERS
APRIL	18,	2024
0474-0	237	(9.0)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVIS	SION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM						
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2528	\$41.00	\$103,648.00	\$42.00	\$106,176.00
2	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	\$ 00	\$3.150.00
3	4" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$68.00	\$4,556.00	\$2	\$1,943.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6° GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$6,700.00	° 10.00	٥.00	\$47,400.00
5	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,050.00	e u0	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00
6	6-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE, & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,- 00	1,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2603	\$C	\$312.36	\$0.10	\$260.30
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$97 70	\$10,230.00	\$1,025.00	\$11,275.00
9	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00
10	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW -OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLE IN PLACE	3	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EX. WAT. LINL INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTIONS OF DIREMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND OW-OFF V. 'E & L DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	А	1	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
DIVIS	SION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION C 'STEM SUBTOTAL				\$216,491.36		\$223,404.30
DIVIS	SION II – SANITARY SEWER CC L ON SYSTEM						
1	STANDARD PRECA. 1' DIAM EP 'ARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECT INTEL COAL G AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$3,650.00	\$40,150.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00
2	EX 4 VERTICAL D'FPTH OR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' D. "H), COMPL. "LACE"	VF	6.1	\$280.00	\$1,708.00	\$285.00	\$1,738.50
3	CORRI STANT PRECAST MANHOLE FOR FORCE MAIN DISCHARGE, INCLUDE STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
4	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' $-$ 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00
5	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33.03	\$530.00	\$17,505.90	\$575.00	\$18,992.25
6	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	211	\$49.00	\$10,339.00	\$31.00	\$6,541.00
7	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1245	\$52.00	\$64,740.00	\$32.00	\$39,840.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING , PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

APRIL 17, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS APRIL 18, 2024 0474-0237 (9.0)

LJA	JOB NO.		(0474-0237 (9.0)			
				4) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	CTION SERVICES LLC	5) R CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	690	\$60.00	\$41,400.00	\$34.00	\$23,460.
9	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	541	\$68.00	\$36,788.00	\$50.0	\$27,050.00
10	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	700	\$73.00	\$51,100.00	\$ 00	\$31,,,, \0.00
11	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$1,550.00	1.00	\$1,0000	\$23,250.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3387	12	\$406.44	\$0.10	\$338.70
13	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
14	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ΕA	2	, 60.00	\$1,520.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
15	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
DIVIS	ION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTA				\$374,757.34		\$330,550.45
DIVIS	SION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES						
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOL " JR 42" STOR "EWE. SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, AL. "FPT" OMP. "E IN PLACE	EA	17	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, I. UDES PODING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COITE IN PLACE	LF	1998	\$86.00	\$171,828.00	\$105.00	\$209,790.00
3	36" RCP STORM SE FR, AST 0.76. ASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEP. COM = CE	LF	190	\$164.00	\$31,160.00	\$196.00	\$37,240.00
4	STAGE I – MODIFIED RL FOR D CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE C NING), INCLUDES IN FOR DECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DE IS, COMPLE MACE	EA	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00
5	STAG MO" ED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENIN LUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00
6	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
7	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00
8	EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF OUTFALL SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	196	\$31.00	\$6,076.00	\$7.50	\$1,470.00
9	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 17, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

APRIL 18, 2024

0474-0237 (9.0)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 36" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2188	\$0.12	\$262.56	9 U	\$218.80
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,1 00	\$ 10.00
13	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	135	\$118.00	\$15.930.00	5.00	\$18,225.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, BOLTED, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$450.00	¢ J.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
DIVIS	ION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:				\$383,456.56		\$479,443.80
DIVIS	ION IV – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	70	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100υ	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE SED OF AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMP' _ IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACTION	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND INCREASE IN CLEARING AND INCREASE IN CLEARING AND INCREASE IN COMPLETE IN PLACE IN BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF TILIT POILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, U G OFF ROAD TRUC. (0-0 - MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND NDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, CON. THE IN PLAC.	LS	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9	CEMEN $_{\rm NLIZED}$ SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLE $_{\rm C}$ in PLACE	CY	10	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
12	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
DIVIS	ION IV – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$46,380.00		\$55,650.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 4

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 17, 2024

BID OPENING DATE:			PRIL 17, 2024				
BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY:			A ENGINEERING, INC. CAROTHERS				
TABULATION DATE:			PRIL 18, 2024				
LJA JOB NO.		04	74-0237 (9.0)				
		4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION	ON SERVICES LLC	5) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2825	\$17.70	\$50,002.50	\$4.25	\$12,006.	
2 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8815	\$4.00	\$35,260.00	0' .	\$35,2 0.00	
3 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	234	\$310.00	\$72,540.	85.00	\$66,690.00	
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8080	\$54.00	\$436 J.00	\$56.00	\$452,480.00	
5 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1010	.00	\$6,060.c	\$4.00	\$4,040.00	
6 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4265	\$.	\$2 ,590.00	\$4.00	\$17,060.00	
7 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		.,900.0	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
8 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	L.		\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	
9 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE		135	\$62.00	\$8,370.00	\$123.00	\$16,605.00	
10 80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STO* PARKW. SEI PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE		792	\$20.00	\$15,840.00	\$28.00	\$22,176.00	
11 2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOS.' EXISTING / ONCIL. PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTII. REP' ITO F POSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	107	\$39.00	\$4,173.00	\$44.00	\$4,708.00	
12 FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GI 'G, COMPLETE I	EA	4	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	
13 ADA RAMPS, INCLL 'S TRUN' ATL 'ME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING COLOF PER DETAIL, COMPL F IN PL 'Y	R EA	4	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	
ALTER! 'E BID NO. 1 ITEMS \ 3TO \L:				\$669,595.50		\$646,905.25	
ALTERNA BID ITEMS .							
1 IMPO: "ILL " UDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING ON ROAL TRUCK MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTC DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	O CY	3000	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:				\$33,000.00		\$39,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3				* ,		,	
IMPORT FILL, INCLUDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING OFF ROAI TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	D CY	3000	\$14.00	\$42,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3 SUBTOTAL:				\$42,000.00		\$15,000.00	

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TOTAL A UNT INCLUDIO S AF ENATE BID ITEMS NO. 4

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 37 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129

CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

APRIL 17, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		Ä	.JA ENGINEERING, INC A.CAROTHERS APRIL 18, 2024 1474-0237 (9.0)				10-1
		4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC			5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 4 SUBTOTAL:				\$42,000.00		\$57,000.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				\$216,491.36		\$223, 4.30	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM				\$374,757.^		\$330,550.45	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - DRAINAGE FACILITIES				\$38^ 156.56		\$479,443.80	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$46,: .00		\$55,650.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				u56		\$1,089,048.55	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,0. ,085.26		\$1,089,048.55	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$669,595.50		\$646,905.25	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,690,680.76		\$1,735,953.80	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,021,085.26		\$1,089,048.55	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2				\$33,000.00		\$39,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 2				\$1,054,085.26		\$1,128,048.55	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,021,085.26		\$1,089,048.55	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 3				\$42,000.00		\$15,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERMATE BID ITEMS NO				\$1,063,085.26		\$1,104,048.55	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1. 4							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,021,085.26		\$1,089,048.55	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID I. 'S N 1				\$42,000.00		\$57,000.00	

\$1,063,085.26

\$1,146,048.55